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1. PECKING ORDER CHENIN BLANC, SOUTH AFRICA

A distinctive dry but fruit-driven style with fresh citrus fruit on the nose and a smooth,
well-balanced palate.

Bottle £21.50 175ml Glass £5.00 250ml Glass £7.30

2. CORTE VIGNA PINOT GRIGIO, ITALY

Floral, racy and dry with green, crisp fruit; the grapes are grown in north-eastern Italy.
Bottle £21.00 175ml Glass £5.00 250ml Glass £7.00

3. MOONDARRA CHARDONNAY, AUSTRALIA

Delicious flavours of peach and pineapple, with bright acidity on the finish.
Bottle £20.00 175ml Glass £4.80 250ml Glass £7.00

4. WAIPARA HILLS SAUVIGNON BLANC, MARLBOROUGH N2

A generous and lifted style, showing powerful aromas of melon, nettle and snow pea;
the palate bursts with fresh citrus, grapefruit and melon notes, the fruit carrying
through to the aromatic finish.

Bottle £24.50 175ml Glass £6.00 250ml Glass £8.50

5. WHISPERING HILLS WHITE ZINFANDEL, CALIFORNIA

A beautiful deep salmon-pink coloured wine with loads of fresh summer-fruit flavours and
lively acidity. Made in a medium style to appeal to a wide range of tastes.

Bottle £21.50 175ml £5.00 250ml Glass £7.30

6. CORTE VIGNA PINOT GRIGIO ROSATO, ITALY

A slightly medium-dry rosé. The colour comes from the natural skin pigmentation which is
extracted during a short maceration prior to fermentation. Fermented in stainless steel to
produce a most attractive medium-dry wine.

Bottle £20.00 175ml £4.80 250ml Glass £7.00



7. PECKING ORDER MERLOT, SOUTH AFRICA

A supple round bodied merlot with a distinct nose of cherries, raspberries,
subtle herbs and spice.

Bottle £21.50 175ml Glass £5.00 250ml Glass £7.30

8. MOONDARRA SHIRAZ, AUSTRALIA
A rich, spicy mouthful of ripe plums and bramble fruits soft, rich and warm in style and finish.
Bottle £21.00 175ml Glass £5.00 250ml Glass £7.00

9. EL PUGIL TEMPRANILLO, SPAIN

El Pugil throws a ripe cherry, raspberry and wild strawberry punch, backed by a soft creamy
palate, caressed by oak: about 15% of the blend is oak aged. A thoroughly modern wine, made
from Tempranillo grapes grown on bush vines in the Toro region in northern Spain, close to
the north-eastern Portuguese border; it’s playfully packaged to go the distance.

Bottle £22.50 175ml Glass £5.30 250ml Glass £7.70

10. PORTILLO MALBEC UCO VALLEY MENDOZA, ARGENTINA

Ruby-red wine displaying a fresh and fruity nose, enhanced by hints of plum, black
berries and a touch of vanilla; fresh fruit flavours, supported by sweet and round
tannins and a good structure.

Bottle £24.50 175ml Glass £6.00 250ml Glass £8.50

11. MASCHIO PROSECCO SPUMANTE DOC

Clear, aromatic and pleasant the perfect sparkling for fish, fresh fruit and pastries.
Bottle £25.00 200ml Bottle £7.40

12. LOUIS DORNIER BRUT CHAMPAGNE

A light, fresh, vigorously youthful Champagne with a fine, elegant, slightly lemony nose,
lively mousse and long, crisp palate. Outstanding value and consistently good. There is a high
percentage of Pinot grapes (both Noir and Meunier) in the blend.

Bottle £37.50



FRENCH MARTINI £7.50
Moskovskaya Vodka, Chambord & Pineapple

MARGARITA £7.50
DMF Tequila, Triple Sec, Lime & A Salt Rim

SEX ON THE BEACH £7.50
Vodka, Peach Schnapps, Orange Juice & Cranberry

MOJITO £8.50
Bacardi, Sugar Syrup, Lime, Mint & Soda

PINA COLADA £8.50
Malibu, Pineapple, Milk & Coconut

BAILEY MUDSLIDE £8.50
Baileys, Moskovskaya Vodka, Chocolate & Milk

IRISH OLD FASHIONED £8.50

Paddy’s Irish Whisky, Bitters & Sugar Syrup

MOSCOW MULE
Moskovskaya Vodka, Ginger Beer & Fresh Lime

AMARETTO ESPRESSO MARTINI

Moskovskaya Vodka, Amaretto, Disaronno, Espresso Shot & Vanilla Syrup

CANTARITOS

Tequila, Grapefruit, Lime, Lemon Juice & Grapefruit Soda

AVIATION

Engine Oil Gin, Maraschino Liqueur, Creme De Violette & Lemon Juice

STRAWBERRY & CHOCOLATE MARTINI

JJ] Vanilla Vodka, Strawberry Bols, Cream & Grenadine

TWISTED MANHATTAN

Brandy, Sweet Vermouth, Angostura & Peychaud Bitters & Benedictine

RED SNAPPER

Moskovskaya Vodka, Tomato Juice, Tobasco, Worcestershire Sauce & Black Pepper

POT 0" GOLD

Bacardi Rum, Maraschino Liqueur, Bounty Rum Liqueur, Lime Juice,
Gomme & Chocolate Bitters



Pt Amstel

Pt Heineken

Pt Birra Moretti
Pt Fosters

Pt Neck Oil

Pt Inches

Pt Guinness

Pt Dark Fruits
Pt John Smiths
Pt Gamma Ray

£4.50
£5.00
£5.20
£4.50
£5.30
£4.50
£5.30
£4.80
£4.50
£5.50

Budweiser

Corona

Desperados

Peroni

Innis Gunn

Tennents cans

Miller

Joker

Caesar Augustus

IPA from

Old Mout P’apple/Rasp
Old Mout S’berry/Apple
0Old Mout Watermelon

Moretti N/A
Guinness Non Alc
0Old Mout N/A
Alcopop

VK

£3.60
£4.00
£4.50
£4.20
£4.20
£4.00
£3.80
£4.80
£4.80
£4.80
£4.50
£4.50
£4.50

£3.30
£4.00
£3.50
£3.20
£3.50

Kola Cube £2.50
Tequila Rose £3.00
Jagermeister £3.00
Fireball £3.20
Tequila Rose £3.50
Jager Bomb £3.50
Sourz £2.50
Sambuca £3.00
Patron Xo Cafe £3.50
Hpnotiq £3.50
Tequila £3.50
Tikki Fire £4.00
Aftershock £3.20
Goldschlager £3.00
Flugel £3.00
Fireball £3.50
DMF Tequila £3.50
Baby Guinness £4.00
Smirnoff Vodka £4.00
Absolut £4.00
Absolut Flavour £4.20
Belvedere £4.10
Ciroc £4.20
Eristoff Vodka £4.00
Finlandia Vodka £4.40
Grey Goose £4.20
Stoli Vodka £4.00
Ciroc Flavour £4.50
AU Vodka £4.60

Moskovskaya £3.20



Gordons Gin

Beefeater/Beefeater Pink

Boe Gin Flavour
Bombay Sapphire
Botanist
Brockmans
Caorunn

Edinburgh Gin Flavour

Eden Mill
Edinburgh Gin
Engine Oil
Gordons Pink
Hendricks
Koppaberg Gin
Lone Wolf
Minus 33
Pickerings
Pink 47

Rock Rose
Tanqueray

Tanqueray Sevilla
Whitley Neill Flavours

50 Gin
Liverpool Gin

Hendricks Luna/Flora/Neptune

Glaswegin
Glasgow Gin
Gordons Lemon

Busker

Famous Grouse
Jamesons

Black Bottle

JW Red Label
JW Black Label
Monkey Shoulder
Canadian Club
J&B Rare

Jack Daniels
Gentleman Jack

£3.60
£4.00
£4.10
£4.20
£4.40
£4.40
£4.40
£4.40
£4.30
£4.40
£4.50
£3.80
£4.20
£4.30
£4.40
£4.40
£4.40
£4.20
£4.40
£4.20
£4.40
£4.50
£4.40
£4.20
£4.20
£5.00
£4.40
£3.80

£3.80
£3.20
£4.00
£4.70
£4.70
£4.70
£4.20
£4.00
£4.70
£4.00
£4.70

Jim Beam Devils Cut
Jim Beam Red Stag

JD Honey

Jim Beam

Knob Creek
Makers Mark
Single Barrel Jack

Southern Comfort
Woodford Reserve

Aberfeldy
Aberlour 12yo
Ardberg
Arran Malt
Auchentoshan
Balvennie
Black Bottle
Bowmore
Bruichladdich
Cragganmore
Dalmore
Dalwhinnie
Glenfiddich
Glengoyne
Glenlivet
Glenmorangie
Glenrothes
Highland Park
Jura 10yo
Jura 16yo
Lagavulin
Laphroig
Macallan
Oban 14yo
Tomatin
Glenfarclas
Glen Moray
Bunnahbabhain
Tamnavulin
Pogues
Proper 12
Paddy
Sheepdog

£4.40
£4.40
£4.20
£4.40
£4.30
£4.30
£4.70
£4.00
£4.40

£5.20
£4.70
£5.20
£5.20
£5.20
£5.00
£4.30
£5.20
£5.00
£5.20
£5.20
£6.30
£4.00
£4.90
£5.20
£5.00
£5.20
£5.20
£5.20
£6.70
£5.00
£5.00
£5.70
£5.70
£4.70
£5.00
£4.00
£5.00
£4.70
£3.20
£4.00
£3.80
£3.80



Bacardi £3.80
OVD Rum £3.60
Morgans £3.20
Mount Gay £4.20
Havana Especial £4.00
Havana 3 £4.00
Havana 7 £4.20
Kraken £3.80
Sailor Jerry £4.00
Don Papa £4.20
Kraken Coffee £4.00
Kraken Black Cherry £4.00
Morgans Tiki £3.80
DMF Rum £3.60

FROM £4.10

Martini £3.70
Port £3.70
Sherry £3.70

Disaronno
BENA
Cointreau
Drambuie
Glayva

Malibu

Passoa

Peach schnapps
Pernod

Tia Maria

Port

Midori

Grand Marnier

£4.00
£4.50
£4.20
£4.30
£4.30
£4.00
£4.10
£3.80
£3.60
£4.00
£3.30
£4.20
£4.20

Fevertree Tonic
Fevertree Slimline
Fevertree Ginger Ale

Fevertree Ginger Beer

Fevertree Lemonade
J20

Can Fanta Lemon
Can Fanta Orange
Can Coke Zero

Can Coke

Can Diet Coke

Can Irn Bru

Can Diet Irn Bru
Red Bull

Can 7up

Ginger Ale

Bitter Lemon
Appletizer

Fruit Shoot Orange
Fruit Shoot Black
Btl Still Water

Btl Sparkling Water

£2.20
£2.20
£2.20
£2.20
£2.20
£2.50
£2.50
£2.50
£2.50
£2.50
£2.50
£2.50
£2.50
£3.50
£2.50
£2.00
£2.00
£3.00
£2.00
£1.90
£2.50
£2.50



Strawberry and Lemonade
Pineapple and Coconut
Passion Fruit & Orange
Chocolate Frappe

Iced Latte — Caramel or Vanilla

f Mulligans Ayr

Espresso

Americano

White Coffee

Cappuccino

Latte

Hot Chocolate

Mulligans Hot Choc

Tea

Flavoured Tea

Irish Coffee

Strawberry & Lemonade Cooler
Pineapple & Coconut Cooler
Passionfruit & Orange Cooler
Chocolate Frappe

Iced Latte Caramel

Iced Latte
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www.mulligansayr.co.uk

£2.20
£2.20
£2.50
£2.80
£2.80
£3.00
£4.50
£2.00
£2.00
£4.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50
£3.50



