EST 2023

# MULLIGAN'S

#### BAR & RESTAURANT

# DRINKS LIST



### WHITE WINES

#### 1. PECKING ORDER CHENIN BLANC. SOUTH AFRICA

A distinctive dry but fruit-driven style with fresh citrus fruit on the nose and a smooth, well-balanced palate.

Bottle £21.50 175ml Glass £5.00 250ml Glass £7.30

#### 2. CORTE VIGNA PINOT GRIGIO, ITALY

#### 3. MOONDARRA CHARDONNAY, AUSTRALIA

Delicious flavours of peach and pineapple, with bright acidity on the finish.

Bottle £20.00 175ml Glass £4.80 250ml Glass £7.00

#### 4. WAIPARA HILLS SAUVIGNON BLANC. MARLBOROUGH NZ

A generous and lifted style, showing powerful aromas of melon, nettle and snow pea; the palate bursts with fresh citrus, grapefruit and melon notes, the fruit carrying through to the aromatic finish.

Bottle £24.50 175ml Glass £6.00 250ml Glass £8.50

### **ROSE WINE**

#### 5. WHISPERING HILLS WHITE ZINFANDEL, CALIFORNIA

A beautiful deep salmon-pink coloured wine with loads of fresh summer-fruit flavours and lively acidity. Made in a medium style to appeal to a wide range of tastes.

#### 6. CORTE VIGNA PINOT GRIGIO ROSATO, ITALY

A slightly medium-dry rosé. The colour comes from the natural skin pigmentation which is extracted during a short maceration prior to fermentation. Fermented in stainless steel to produce a most attractive medium-dry wine.

Bottle £20.00 175ml £4.80 250ml Glass £7.00

### **REDS WINES**

#### 7. PECKING ORDER MERLOT. SOUTH AFRICA

A supple round bodied merlot with a distinct nose of cherries, raspberries, subtle herbs and spice.

Bottle £21.50 175ml Glass £5.00 250ml Glass £7.30

#### 8. MOONDARRA SHIRAZ, AUSTRALIA

A rich, spicy mouthful of ripe plums and bramble fruits soft, rich and warm in style and finish. Bottle £21.00 175ml Glass £5.00 250ml Glass £7.00

#### 9. EL PUGIL TEMPRANILLO, SPAIN

El Púgil throws a ripe cherry, raspberry and wild strawberry punch, backed by a soft creamy palate, caressed by oak: about 15% of the blend is oak aged. A thoroughly modern wine, made from Tempranillo grapes grown on bush vines in the Toro region in northern Spain, close to the north-eastern Portuguese border; it's playfully packaged to go the distance.

Bottle £22.50  $\,$  175ml Glass £5.30  $\,$  250ml Glass £7.70

#### 10. PORTILLO MALBEC UCO VALLEY MENDOZA, ARGENTINA

Ruby-red wine displaying a fresh and fruity nose, enhanced by hints of plum, black berries and a touch of vanilla; fresh fruit flavours, supported by sweet and round tannins and a good structure.

Bottle £24.50 175ml Glass £6.00 250ml Glass £8.50

## SPARKLING WINES / PROSECCO / CHAMPAGNE

#### 11. MASCHIO PROSECCO SPUMANTE DOC

Clear, aromatic and pleasant the perfect sparkling for fish, fresh fruit and pastries. Bottle £25.00  $\,$  200ml Bottle £7.40

#### 12. LOUIS DORNIER BRUT CHAMPAGNE

A light, fresh, vigorously youthful Champagne with a fine, elegant, slightly lemony nose, lively mousse and long, crisp palate. Outstanding value and consistently good. There is a high percentage of Pinot grapes (both Noir and Meunier) in the blend.

### **CLASSIC COCKTAILS**

FRENCH MARTINI Moskovskaya Vodka, Chambord & Pineapple	£7.50
MARGARITA DMF Tequila, Triple Sec, Lime & A Salt Rim	£7.50
SEX ON THE BEACH Vodka, Peach Schnapps, Orange Juice & Cranberry	£7.50
MOJITO Bacardi, Sugar Syrup, Lime, Mint & Soda	£8.50
PINA COLADA Malibu, Pineapple, Milk & Coconut	£8.50
BAILEY MUDSLIDE Baileys, Moskovskaya Vodka, Chocolate & Milk	£8.50
IRISH OLD FASHIONED Paddy's Irish Whisky, Bitters & Sugar Syrup	£8.50

### PREMIUM COCKTAILS (ALL £9.50)

#### **MOSCOW MULE**

Moskovskaya Vodka, Ginger Beer & Fresh Lime

#### **AMARETTO ESPRESSO MARTINI**

Moskovskaya Vodka, Amaretto, Disaronno, Espresso Shot & Vanilla Syrup

#### **CANTARITOS**

Tequila, Grapefruit, Lime, Lemon Juice & Grapefruit Soda

#### **AVIATION**

Engine Oil Gin, Maraschino Liqueur, Creme De Violette & Lemon Juice

#### STRAWBERRY & CHOCOLATE MARTINI

JJ Vanilla Vodka, Strawberry Bols, Cream & Grenadine

#### **TWISTED MANHATTAN**

Brandy, Sweet Vermouth, Angostura & Peychaud Bitters & Benedictine

#### **RED SNAPPER**

Moskovskaya Vodka, Tomato Juice, Tobasco, Worcestershire Sauce & Black Pepper

#### POT 0' GOLD

Bacardi Rum, Maraschino Liqueur, Bounty Rum Liqueur, Lime Juice, Gomme & Chocolate Bitters

### **DRAUGHT BEERS**

Pt Amstel	£4.50
Pt Heineken	£5.00
Pt Birra Moretti	£5.20
Pt Fosters	£4.50
Pt Neck Oil	£5.30
Pt Inches	£4.50
Pt Guinness	£5.30
Pt Dark Fruits	£4.80
Pt John Smiths	£4.50
Pt Gamma Ray	£5.50

### **BOTTLED BEERS**

Budweiser	£3.60
Corona	£4.00
Desperados	£4.50
Peroni	£4.20
Innis Gunn	£4.20
Tennents cans	£4.00
Miller	£3.80
Joker	£4.80
Caesar Augustus	£4.80
IPA from	£4.80
Old Mout P'apple/Rasp	£4.50
Old Mout S'berry/Apple	£4.50
Old Mout Watermelon	£4.50
Moretti N/A	£3.30
Guinness Non Alc	£4.00
Old Mout N/A	£3.50
Alcopop	£3.20
VK	£3.50

### **SHOOTERS**

Kola Cube	£2.50
Tequila Rose	£3.00
Jagermeister	£3.00
Fireball	£3.20
Tequila Rose	£3.50
Jager Bomb	£3.50
Sourz	£2.50
Sambuca	£3.00
Patron Xo Cafe	£3.50
Hpnotiq	£3.50
Tequila	£3.50
Tikki Fire	£4.00
Aftershock	£3.20
Goldschlager	£3.00
Flugel	£3.00
Fireball	£3.50
DMF Tequila	£3.50
Baby Guinness	£4.00

### **VODKA**

Smirnoff Vodka	£4.00
Absolut	£4.00
Absolut Flavour	£4.20
Belvedere	£4.10
Ciroc	£4.20
Eristoff Vodka	£4.00
Finlandia Vodka	£4.40
Grey Goose	£4.20
Stoli Vodka	£4.00
Ciroc Flavour	£4.50
AU Vodka	£4.60
Moskovskaya	£3.20

### GIN

Gordons Gin Beefeater/Beefeater Pink	£3.60 £4.00
Boe Gin Flavour	£4.10
Bombay Sapphire	£4.20
Botanist	£4.40
Brockmans	£4.40
Caorunn	£4.40
Edinburgh Gin Flavour	£4.40
Eden Mill	£4.30
Edinburgh Gin	£4.40
Engine Oil	£4.50
Gordons Pink	£3.80
Hendricks	£4.20
Koppaberg Gin	£4.30
Lone Wolf	£4.40
Minus 33	£4.40
Pickerings	£4.40
Pink 47	£4.20
Rock Rose	£4.40
Tanqueray	£4.20
Tanqueray Sevilla	£4.40
Whitley Neill Flavours	£4.50
50 Gin	£4.40
Liverpool Gin	£4.20
Hendricks Luna/Flora/Neptune	£4.20
Glaswegin	£5.00
Glasgow Gin	£4.40
Gordons Lemon	£3.80

### WHISKY/BOURBONS

Busker	£3.80
Famous Grouse	£3.20
[amesons	£4.00
Black Bottle	£4.70
W Red Label	£4.70
W Black Label	£4.70
Monkey Shoulder	£4.20
Canadian Club	£4.00
[&B Rare	£4.70
ack Daniels	£4.00
Gentleman Jack	£4.70

## WHISKY/BOURBONS

Jim Beam Devils Cut	£4.40
Jim Beam Red Stag	£4.40
JD Honey	£4.20
Jim Beam	£4.40
Knob Creek	£4.30
Makers Mark	£4.30
Single Barrel Jack	£4.70
Southern Comfort	£4.00
Woodford Reserve	£4.40

### **MALTS**

Aberfeldy	£5.20
Aberlour 12yo	£4.70
Ardberg	£5.20
Arran Malt	£5.20
Auchentoshan	£5.20
Balvennie	£5.00
Black Bottle	£4.30
Bowmore	£5.20
Bruichladdich	£5.00
Cragganmore	£5.20
Dalmore	£5.20
Dalwhinnie	£6.30
Glenfiddich	£4.00
Glengoyne	£4.90
Glenlivet	£5.20
Glenmorangie	£5.00
Glenrothes	£5.20
Highland Park	£5.20
Jura 10yo	£5.20
Jura 16yo	£6.70
Lagavulin	£5.00
Laphroig	£5.00
Macallan	£5.70
Oban 14yo	£5.70
Tomatin	£4.70
Glenfarclas	£5.00
Glen Moray	£4.00
Bunnahbabhain	£5.00
Tamnavulin	£4.70
Pogues	£3.20
Proper 12	£4.00
Paddy	£3.80
Sheepdog	£3.80

### **RUM**

Bacardi	£3.80
OVD Rum	£3.60
Morgans	£3.20
Mount Gay	£4.20
Havana Especial	£4.00
Havana 3	£4.00
Havana 7	£4.20
Kraken	£3.80
Sailor Jerry	£4.00
Don Papa	£4.20
Kraken Coffee	£4.00
Kraken Black Cherry	£4.00
Morgans Tiki	£3.80
DMF Rum	£3.60

### **BRANDY**

FROM £4.10

### **VERMOUTHS**

Martini	£3.70
Port	£3.70
Sherry	£3.70

### **LIQUEURS**

Disaronno	£4.00
Baileys	£4.50
Cointreau	£4.20
Drambuie	£4.30
Glayva	£4.30
Malibu	£4.00
Passoa	£4.10
Peach schnapps	£3.80
Pernod	£3.60
Tia Maria	£4.00
Port	£3.30
Midori	£4.20
Grand Marnier	£4.20

### **SOFT DRINKS**

Fevertree Tonic	£2.20
Fevertree Slimline	£2.20
Fevertree Ginger Ale	£2.20
Fevertree Ginger Beer	£2.20
Fevertree Lemonade	£2.20
J20	£2.50
Can Fanta Lemon	£2.50
Can Fanta Orange	£2.50
Can Coke Zero	£2.50
Can Coke	£2.50
Can Diet Coke	£2.50
Can Irn Bru	£2.50
Can Diet Irn Bru	£2.50
Red Bull	£3.50
Can 7up	£2.50
Ginger Ale	£2.00
Bitter Lemon	£2.00
Appletizer	£3.00
Fruit Shoot Orange	£2.00
Fruit Shoot Black	£1.90
Btl Still Water	£2.50
Btl Sparkling Water	£2.50

### **COOLERS/ICED COFFEE ALL £3.50**

Strawberry and Lemonade Pineapple and Coconut Passion Fruit & Orange **Chocolate Frappe** Iced Latte – Caramel or Vanilla

**GLASSES - SOFT** FROM £2.40

### TEA/COFFEE

Espresso	£2.20
Americano	£2.20
White Coffee	£2.50
Cappuccino	£2.80
Latte	£2.80
Hot Chocolate	£3.00
Mulligans Hot Choc	£4.50
Tea	£2.00
Flavoured Tea	£2.00
Irish Coffee	£4.50
Strawberry & Lemonade Cooler	£3.50
Pineapple & Coconut Cooler	£3.50
Passionfruit & Orange Cooler	£3.50
Chocolate Frappe	£3.50
Iced Latte Caramel	£3.50
Iced Latte	£3.50





